A RETREAT ON HEARING GOD'S VOICE OLIFE TEE

## SBLT WINTER RETREAT

00

January 24-26, 2020 Life Teen Camp Covecrest

Permission slip due by Sunday, January 5th \*Receive \$10 off if turned in by December 15th\* <u>Contact Leigh Anne Butrum for m</u>ore info: lbutrum@saintbrigid.org

## Catholic Archdiocese of Atlanta—Saint Brigid Catholic Church Field trip - Parental / Guardian Consent Form and Liability Wavier

Name of Partic	ipant::		Goes By:	Gender:	
Grade:	_Date of Birth:	Age:	School:	T-Shirt Size:	
Parent/Guardia	an's Name:				
Address:					
Home Phone #	t:	P	arent Cell #:		
Teen Cell #:		Pa	arent E-Mail:		
Teen E-Mail:St Brigid Parishioner: YES/NO If Not, where: Circle one					
Any allergies/s	pecial needs/etc we need to be	e aware of?:			

## Type of Event:Life Teen Winter RetreatDestination of Event:Life Teen Camp Covecrest in Tiger, GAIndividual in Charge:Leigh Anne ButrumEstimated time of Departure and Return:Fri, Jan. 24, 2020 @ 5:30pm- Sun, Jan 26, 2020 @ 6:00pmMode of transportation to and from event:Bus

I/We, (Parent/Guardian above), do hereby give my/our approval for him/her to participate with the (EVENT listed above) that is sponsored by (Parish listed above). I/We do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators, waive, release, absolve, indemnify and agree to hold harmless any and all adults who chaperone, also the Archdiocese and its representatives, successors, supervisors, sponsors, organizers and participants for any injuries in connection with the program named above. I likewise release from my responsibility any person transporting my child to and from any of the activities. I/We hereby grant permission for publication of group (two or more persons) photos taken at youth events.

I/We also give permission to seek any emergency care should my child be involved in any accident or be injured in any way during such events named above. I/We understand that in any such instance, all attempts will be made to contact the parent/guardian. In the event that I/we cannot be contacted, I/we hereby give permission to the attending physician to hospitalize, secure treatment for, and to order injection, anesthesia, and/or surgery for my child, as named herein.

I also agree that I am legally responsible for all/any personal actions taken by my child/guardianship during this event, and agree to be financially responsible for any/all damages, legal fees, and other costs incurred as a result of the actions/behavior of my child/guardianship.

Furthermore, I/we agree that if the above named student's behavior is inappropriate, unsafe and/or detrimental to the group, I will be contacted immediately to secure means of removing my child/guardianship from the event premises. I understand that any financial costs incurred as a result of my child/guardianship being sent home are my responsibility.

Signature of Parent / Guardian \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ \*Please return this form to the Life Teen Office with a \$120 check by Jan. 5, 2020. Take \$10 off if turned in by Sunday, Dec. 15, 2019. Make checks out to "St Brigid Life Teen." Must also have a Life Teen registration form & Annual Medical form on file.\*

Office Use: Date	Rec'd	Amc	ount	Check #	Cash	